T

-5

m |F}E/Il—IA %—é\EXPORT GMBH
Spare Part List

Stairclimber

FP-23-7

Standard SA-S



N R
m Handle

| for SA-SW

L1




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Remark
L1 — FA25-A5 NIFIL Handle 1
L2 - FA25-A5-10 frhie Cap 2
L3 - FA25-A5-11 FErhiz Cap 2
L4 - FA25-A5-12 REF1—T Foam Tube 2
L5 — TR4-A5-19 YRk " Rivet 2
L6 - FA25-A5-14 REY Pin 2
L7 — FA25-A5-15 BT R YF Seat Belt Mount Magnet 2
L8 -~ FA25-A5-16 s/l M3x8 Flat—-Head Screw 4
L9 - FA25-A7-1 HARIR— Guide Bar 1
L10 - FA25-A7-B2 ARSAR7—LA Slide Arm 1
L11 - FA25-A7-4 S—FRILFEZEIL—F Plate 2
L12 - FA25-A7-5 By Pin 1
L13 — TR4-A7-4 Abwit— Stopper 2
L14 — TR4-A7-5 ATy Spring 3
L15 — TR4-AT-6 RSA/RTOv(L) Slide Block (L) 1
L16 ~ TR4-AT-32 ASAFIJav5(R) Slide Block (R) 1
L17 - TR4-A7-B7 TJA—9 Fork 2
L18 - TR4-A7-9 AbwINn—E> Stopper Pin 2
L19 — TR4-A7-31 Hh5— Collar 2
L20 - TR4-A7-34 S—RRILE Seat Belt 1
L21 - FA25-A7-14 [ZFYE Knob 1
L22 - FA25-A7-15 iU E Knob 2
L23 - FA25-A7-16 RUFEE—NLTvia Bush 18
L24 - FA25-A7-17 AREFTYIRIVHBIL M8X25  Hexagonal Button—Head Bolt 4
L25 — FA25-A7-18 AERMEREVHEILF MI0X18  Hexagonal Button—Head Bolt 2
L26 — FA25-A7-19 NENRAVRILF Mi2X45 Hexagonal Button—Head Bolt 2
L27 - FA25-A7-20 AAFY+-35E M8 Hexagon Nut 1
L28 — FA25-A7-21 TES 12 Plain Washer 2
L29 - FA25-A7-22 RTYLHTEY 25%14 SUS  Spring Pin 2
L30 - FA25-A7-23 RTYLHTEY 4x20SUS  Spring Pin 2
L31 - FA25-A7-24 LT Shim Ring @
L32 - FA31-A5-B3 ASARRAbYIS— Slide Stopper 1
L33 — FA25-A7-26 LY Shim Ring 2
L34 - FA25-A7-27 yFrRavsIvi v— M8 Lock Washer 4
L35 - FA25-A7-28 YJrOvH v %— MI0  Lock Washer 2
L36 — FA25-A7-29 FhEE 12 Spring Washer 2
L37 - FA25-A9-B1 SERIL/S— Lock Lever 1
L38 - FA25-A9-B3 REJH—R Pedal Guard 1
L39 - TR4-A9-2 Fyi— Kick Bar 1
L40 — TR4-A9-4 FRAR—Y— Spacer 1
L41 - TR4-A9-5 H—F7L—F Guard Plate 1
L42 - TR4-A9-22 HhS5— Collar 2
L43 —~ FA25-A9-9 BESvFeE Lock 2
L44 - FA25-A9-13 Foiyk Grommet 2
L45 — FA25-A9-16 ERIpRALC M5%x12 Pan-Head Screw 4
L46 — FA25-A9-18 AL RILE M6X 16 Hexagonal Socket Bolt 6
L47 — FA25-A9-19 RATUTRILE M6 x40 Hexagonal Socket Bolt 2
L48 - FA25-A9-23 [EhEE 5 Spring Washer 4
L49 — FA25-A9-24 yIJrays Iy vy— M6 Lock Washer 8
L50 — FA25-A9-25 RE> Pin 2
L51 - FA25-A10-B3 SERIT Srvb Lock Bracket 1
L52 — FA25-A10-4 NIRILAIR— Handle Cover 1
L53 - FA25-A10-10 FSRMBE M4x10 Truss—Head Screw 4
L54 — FA25-A10-30 ARSI RIS M8X20  Hexagonal Button-Head Bolt 6
L55 — FA25-A10-74 J7Ravy Iy vy— M8 Lock Washer 6
L56 ~ FA31-A10—B5 FASIANYRL R Head Rest 1
L57 -~ FA25-A11-2 savHay a9y Velcro 1
L58 — FA25-A11-3 VEC Y =) Velcro 1
L59 - FA25-A15-B1 SA-SWHAR/{— SA-SW Guide Bar 1
L60 — FA25-A15-B2 AFGARRMYIS— L Slide Stopper L 1
L61 — FA25-A15-B3 ASARFAMYII—R Slide Stopper R 1
L62 — FA25-A15-19 wJvaJsJ Knob 2







Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Remark
M1 - FA25-A1 tyhEE Base
M2 - TR4-A3-1 TR Reduction Gear
M3 — TR4-A3-2 ERE—4 DC Motor
M4 - TR4-A3-3 SHIL—*% Magnetic Brake
M5 ~ TR-A3-4 - R7Oyvk Sprocket
M6 - TRA-A35 FAR)oHT Side Ring
M7 - P-158 TL—F%H3— Brake Cover
M8 — TR4-A3-7 FAIL—IL 0Oil Seal

M9 - TR4-A3-8
M10 — TR4-A3-10

INO—Tvha=vhk
CliL&HE -8 24 SUS

LG Mack Unit
C-Shaped Snap Ring for Shaft

M11 - TR4-A3-11
M12 - TR4-A3-13
M13 - TR4-A3-14
M14 - TR4-A3-15
M15 - TR4-A3-16

BAyE RLE-FSA M6X16
R M4x18 (P=2)
NAERILE M6%20
FhESf 4

[ThEE 6

Truss—Head Tapping Screw
Pan—Head Screw

Hexagonal Head Bolt

Spring Washer

Spring Washer

M16 — TR4-A3-22
M17 - TR4-A3-23
M18 - TR4-A3-24

TRIMRE MAX30
NAERSMIEDHRLE M4xe
Aoy i

Pan—-Head Screw
Hexagonal Socket Set Screw
Lock Tie

M19 - FA25-A4-B1 LEIDL—LHLES Frame (L)

M20 - FA25-A4-B2 REIZL—LHE LS Frame (R)

M21 — FA25-A4-3 JoFTU—F Ring Plate

M22 — FA25-A4-B4 RTFH— 351834 Stair Gauge
M23 — FA25-A4-7 yv5JL—k B Ring Plate B
M24 — TR4-A4-B1 bisd Idler Wheel
M25 — TR4A-A4-2 HARO—5 Guide Roller
M26 — FA25-A4—11 dLo70—-5 Rubber Crawler

M27 - FA25-A4-12
M28 - FA25-A4-13
M29 - FA25-A4-14
M30 - FA25-A4-15

ClLL&hER-8A 20 SUS
CHsibshER-EA 16 SUS
NARILE M10%35

ANARMRILE M10x 40

C—Shaped Snap Ring for Shaft
C—Shaped Snap Ring for Shaft
Hexagonal Head Bolt
Hexagonal Socket Bolt

M31 - FA25-A4-16
M32 - FA25-A4-17
M33 - FA25-A4-18
M34 - FA25-A4-19
M35 — FA25-A4-20

AATITRILE MI10X60
SEES 10

I$hEL 10

ZyE RE-FSR M6X16
T_MRl M8x20

Hexagonal Socket Bolt
Plain Washer

Spring Washer

Truss—Head Tapping Screw
Pan—Head Screw

M36 — FA25-A4-21
M37 - FA25-A6-B1
M38 - FA25-A6-B2

NETUF25E M8
H®TS5vk (L
E#HITSHvk (R)

Hexagon Nut
Wheel Bracket (L)
Wheel Bracket (R)

M39 - FA25-A6-B3 FWISrvyk L(A) Wheel Bracket L (Inner)
M40 ~ FA25~-A6—4 Jyirp— 12 Washer

M41 — TR4-A6—-4 Jyirvy— Washer

M42 - 101-0001 BIBEaA L3R (1) Spring

M43 — FA25-A6-7 VA-100 Eff Wheel

M44 — FA25-A6-8 HEi# FP-75BOW Wheel

M45 — FA25-A6-9 AT TED AN —RE Spring Pin

M46 — FA25-A6-10
M47 - FA25-A6-11
M48 — FA25-A6-12

CH L& -8/A 12 SUS
ANEARILE M8X20
ANEFYE M8

C-Shaped Snap Ring for Shaft
Hexagonal Head Bolt
Hexagon Nut

M49 — FA25-A6-B13 HHTS55 vk R(A) Whee! Bracket R (Inner)
M50 — FA25-A8-B1 IL—L4 1 Frame 1

M51 — FA25-A8-B2 JL—L2 Frame 2

M52 — FA25-A8-3 EE IR Shaft

M53 - FA25-A8-4 Twda Bush

M54 — FA25-A8-5 AFYLTRTL—+ Plate

M55 — FA25-A8-6 ¥k Shaft

M56 — FA25-A8—7 e i an Tdler Wheel Shaft
M57 — FA25-A8-8 Haiyhk Grommet

M58 — FA25-A8-9 WAL S Rubber Cap

M59 — FA25-A8-10 RATYGT A Spring A

M60 - FA25-A8-14

AARILF M8xX60

Hexagonal Head Bolt

M61 — FA25-A8-15
M62 — FA25-A8-16
M63 — FA25-A8-17
M64 — FA25-A8-19
M65 — FA25-A8-20

RENTEHRILE M8 X 20
ANAFvE M8

EESE 8

CliL&HER -8 12 SUS
NRANRMFEHRILE M5%15

Hexagonal Flat—Head Bolt
Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

C—Shaped Snap Ring for Shaft
Hexagonal Flat—-Head Bolt

M66 — FA25-A8-21 L)V Shim Ring
M67 — FA25-A8-23 AFTY245 B Spring B
M68 — FA12-A9-5 AbyTT—4H STOP Label
M69 — FA25-A6-14 AR—H Spacer
M70 - 6-43 FBRTYH— Sticker

NNN-*hNNNN-&NNNN—‘—l—*L—*—*—‘—BMN#NNNNMN—*—‘—*NNmwQN-hN#NNNMN—‘N-‘—*NNO&&&##@N—‘—*—*#N—*—*—ﬂﬂ




m Electric equipment

FA31-E24
FA31-E19
FA31-E25

FA31-E5

FA31-E30

E77

FA31-E16

FA31-E21

FA31-E6 FAS1-E12

FA31-E27

E11 E19




E30 - FA25-A9-14
E31 — FA25-A9-15

E32 - FA25-A9-21
E33 - FA25-A10-B1
E34 - FA25-A10-B2
E35 - FA25-A10-5
E36 — FA25-A10-6

E37 — FA25-A10-7
E38 -~ FA25-A10-9
E39 - FA25-A10-10
E40 - FA25-A10-11

INYTY—T—7

AL Ui
[\

FhEs 3

Pan-Head Screw
Hexagonal Socket Bolt

y
Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Remark
E1 - FA25-A2-B1 —RZITF Case Bracket EFront)
E2 - FA25-A2-B2 I —AZIT Re Case Bracket (Rear)
E3 - FA31-A8-B2 NyFY—1vwh Battery Pack
E4 - P-62 BRIV v— Washer
E5 - FA24-A2-5 29I N— Hook Lever
E6 - YEI3-3 VRIS Socket ;
E7 - YE13-Al17 JrybE Ass’ Socket Base Ass’y
E8 - FA25-A2-25 A0y Nylon Clip
E9 - FA25-A2-28 Nl M5x 12 Pan—Head Screw
E10 - FA25-A2-29 Ml M5x18 Pan—Head Screw
E11 - FA25-A2-33 7 IR L M6 X 25 Hexagonal Socket Bolt
E12 - FA25-A2-36 ANETY3E M6 Hexagon Nut
E13 - FA25-A2-40 RS 6 Plain Washer
E14 — FA25-A2-41 [ThES 4 Spring Washer
E15 — FA25-A2-42 [E4a 5 Spring Washer
E16 ~ FA25-A2-43 [E€7) 6 Spring Washer _
E17 — FA25-A2-44 ﬂﬂ.[iifg HTER 125 GConed Disc Spring
E18 ~ FA25-A2-48 NERILE MAX18 Hexagonal Head Bolt
E19 - FA25-A2-49 NAK Y3 M4 Hexagon Cap Nut
E20 - FA25-A2-50 Foew S iEUFYE M6 U-Cap Nut
E22 - FA25-A2-52 TART I r— Nylon Washer
E23 - FA25-A2-53 z]l:\'z'f oA F— White Joiner
E24 - FA25-A8-11 2 JL—bk Plate
E25 - FA25-A8-12 YAIORLYTF Micro Switch
E26 — FA25-A8-13 NERIL 320 Hexagonal Head Bolt
E27 - FA25-A8-18 3 Spring Washer
E28 - FA25-A9-2 , LSW Bracket
E29 - FA25-A9-10 Micro Switch

pring Washer
Bracket

Emergency Stop Switch

attery Gauge =
Truss—Head Screw
Truss—Head Screw
Spring Washer

E51 — FA25-A10-22
E52 - FA25-A10-23

E41 —  FA25-A10-12 xHAFyk M3 Hexagon Nut

| E42 - FA25-A10-B13 JU—ik—F Ass’y Relay Board Ass' v
E43 - TR4-A10-23 %@% Magnetic Switch
E44 - TR4-A10-B3 Z ) Connector
E45 - TR4-A10-4 - (ﬁ%) Terminal
E46 — TR4-A10-5 5] —pF Plate
E47 - TR4-A10-B6 H=AN— Gover
E48 - TR4-A10-58 ;ﬁizﬁ Plate
E49 — FA25-A10-20 AN M3x10 Pan—Head Screw
EB0 - FA25-A10-21 ﬁgd‘“ M Plate Nut

Pan—Head Screw

AL Mb X 25

Pan—Head Screw

E53 - FA25-A10-24 F4{HaFvk M5 Nylon Nut

E54 — FA25-A10-25 7N E}H‘ M5 x 25 Hexagonal Head Bolt
E55 ~ FA25-A10-26 !;f#a 5 Spring Washer

E56 — FA25-A10-27 ERPRL MAxX12 Pan—Head Screw
ES7 - FA25-A10-28 NN 4X16 Pan—Head Screw
E58 — FA25-A10-29 Iig & 4 Spring Washer

E59 - FA25-A10-31 7N E}bb M6x16 Hexagonal Head Bolt
E60 -~ FA25-A10-32 !f#a % 6 Spring Washer

E61 — FA25-A10-38 B RAF (B) Switch (B)

E62 - FA25-A10-B39 = YFIRYTA Front Switch Box
E63 - FA25-A10-40 ZARACIFHN— Front Switch Gover
E64 - FA25-A10-41 WEShN— Reducation Gear Cover
E65 - TR4-A10-8 BEAATYF(A) Switch (A)

E66 — FA25-A10-53 %E Battery Charger
E67 — FA25-A10-59 T—ARAYF Key 51w1tc5

E68 - FA25-A10-60 Faiyk Grommet

E69 ~ FA25-A10-61 FTRY M4 FT Screw

E70 - FA25-A10-62 ERPRL M5x12 Pan—Head Screw
E71 — FA25-A10-64 M = Plain Washer

E72 - FA25-A10-67 B 4 Plain Washer

E73 - FA25-A10-68 73 ug

E74 - FA25-A10-69 TJLT—Y Rubber Boot

E75 - YE39-A0 FEH Battery Charger
E76 — FA18-A5-B5-10 TRIATIH— Sticker

E77 - FA25-A2-6 AN—H Spacer ,
E78 - FA25-A2-11 l/ij@a)laAss'y Receptacle Ass’y
FAJ-E4 FA31-A8-B2-C1 Ny 7)—r— . Battery Case

FA31-E5 FA31-A8-B2-2 nNyT—7r —AHI— Battery Case Cover
FA31-E6 FA31-A8-B2-C3 VA i o) - A W Battery Holder

FAII-E]  FA31-A8-B2-4

Tnsulation Seat

FA31-E20 FA31-A8-B2-21
FA3I-£21 FA31-A8-B2-22
FA3E22” FA31-A8-B2-23
FA31-E23 FA31-A8-B2-24
FA31-E24 FA31-A8-B2-25

oz
FAII-E9 FA24-A2-8 TIH—" TE Label CHARGE
FA31-E12 YE13-2 278 Plug Base
FA31-E13 P-136 Zj“y?? —«DC12V Label DC12V
FA31-E16 FA31-A8-B2-17 Ny T — Battery
FAI-ETT FA3T-A8-B2-18 Lb—71— Breaker
FA3-E18 FA31-A8-B2-19 AR—H Spacer
FA31-E19 FA31-A8-B2-20 ——JLEHF Grip

Hexagonal Socket Bolt
Pan—Head Screw

Pan—Head Screw
Flat-Head Screw
Flat-Head Screw

FA31-£25 FA31-A8-B2-26 FSAMRL M6x10 Truss—Head Screw
FA31-F26 FA31-A8-B2-27 NEBHFVE M25 Hexagon Nut
FASTE2T FA3T-A8-B2-28 NET Y MA Hexagon Nut
FA31-E28 FA31-A8-B2-29 AETVE-3E M6 Hexagon Nut
FA31-E29 FA31-A8-B2-30 FA0zFvk M6 Nylon Nut
FA31-E30 FA31-A8-B2-31 270279k BL—MME M4 Nut

FA31-E31 FA31-A8-B2-32 E 6 Plain Washer
FA31-E32 FA31-A8-B2-33 313 25 Spring Washer
FA31-E99 FA31-A8-B2-36 t.t«%;ﬂau M4x 10 Pan-Head Screw
FA31-E100 FA31-A8-B2-37 [E¢ % 4 Spring Washer
FA31-E101 FA31-A8-B2-38 *F Plain Washer




Bo#E
m Wiring

Magnetic Brake

Battery Gauge

W6

=Seory dauge 1 | MKk

Switch (A)

wi

Emergency Stop Switch

Micro Switch

Magnetic Swiﬁch&

Micro Switch

W7 - TR4-A10-16
W8 - TR4-A10-45
W9 - TR4-A10-17
W10 — TR4-A10-60

TAY aRxy3—(G)
J4¥ axry5—B)
TA4Y aRy5—(Y)
T4 N—%X (B)

Wire Connector (G)
Wire Connector (B)
Wire Connector (Y)
Wire Harness (B)

Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Remark
W1 - FA25-A10-33 JA4Y N—RROAFA—JL  Wire Harness Control
W2 - FA25-A10-34 JAY N—FRR/INUT)—  Wire Harness Battery
W 3 - FA25-A10-35 JAY IN—RRE—H Wire Harness Motor
W 4 — FA25-A10-36 N—FR R HIEISW BOX Harness Front SW Box
W5 — FA25-A10-37 N—FRAX SW Box Harness SW Box
W6 - TR4-A10-54 TA4Y¥ IXyF)—5—T (W)  Wire Battery Gauge (W)

W11 - TR4-A10-75
W12 - TR4-A10-74

T4V N—RA(Y)
TA4Y N—FR(G)

Wire Harness (Y)
Wire Harness (G)

W13 - FA25-A10-54 TA4V A Wire A
W14 - FA25-A10-56 JA4¥ C Wire C
W15 - FA25-A10-57 74% D Wire D

W16 — FA25-A10-66
W17 - FA25-A10-B13

TA¥ARYE— (W)

| JL—R—F Ass’y

Wire Connector (W)
Relay Board Ass’y

i Bl e ] Ea T QI Gyl Guyiiry [ G G G Gy

2014.5




M.BARTELS

REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

M. BARTELS
Reha Im - & Export GmbH
Fangdieckstr. 68
22547 Hamburg

Tel. +49 (0) 40 | 54 75 33 33

m.bartels@reha-europe.com
www.reha-europe.com

Presented by:




